

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31214/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in RA No. 161/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FIN.COMMNR.&amp; SECY.TO GOVT.HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.,  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for both  
parties and perused the relevant material.We do not find any valid and legal ground for  
interference. The special leave petition is  
dismissed accordingly. However, the question of law  
is kept open.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master